### **BOROUGH OF TOTOWA**

### MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

#### **AGENDA**

## July 28, 2020

Due to the COVID-19 (coronavirus) pandemic and the Governor's Executive Order 107, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 10:4-8(b), this meeting will not be open to the public, but will be held by remote means on Zoom. Details on how to access this meeting through remote means are listed below and on the Borough's Website, totowanj.org. Any questions you may have for the public portion of the meeting can be emailed to Mayor John Coiro at <a href="mayorcoiro@totowanj.org">mayorcoiro@totowanj.org</a> or Municipal Clerk Joseph Wassel at <a href="mayorcoiro@totowanj.org">jwassel@totowanj.org</a> in advance of the meeting up to 7:30 p.m. Any questions received after this time or during the meeting will be addressed after the Council Meeting.

**Topic: Council Meeting** 

Date/Time: July 28, 2020 / 8:00 PM

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/95042969608?pwd=dGFFSIIJZ2s0NnBRaXpLS3Byc0ZKQT09

Meeting ID: 950 4296 9608

Password: 216156

	Pr	Ab		Pr	Ab
Mayor John Coiro					
Council President Louis D'Angelo			Councilman John Capo		
Councilwoman Debra Andriani			Councilwoman Lisa Palazzo		
Councilman Anthony Picarelli			Municipal Clerk Joseph Wassel		
Councilman William Bucher			Municipal Attorney Kristin Corrado		

Mayor John Coiro calls the meeting to order and asks the Municipal Clerk to call the roll of the Council.

The Municipal Clerk recites the Prayer of the Meeting followed with the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag with the public participating.

The Statement of the Meeting (Open Public Meetings Act) is read by the Municipal Clerk.

Report from Members of the Council, Municipal Clerk and Municipal Attorney.

Mayor Coiro will announce if any citizens emailed any questions pertaining to the public portion of the meeting.

### **CITIZENS HEARD:**

Any questions you may have for the public portion of the meeting can be emailed to Mayor John Coiro at <a href="mayorcoiro@totowanj.org">mayorcoiro@totowanj.org</a> or Municipal Clerk Joseph Wassel at <a href="mayorcoiro@totowanj.org">jwassel@totowanj.org</a> in advance of the meeting up to 7:30 p.m.

Minutes of the Mayor and Council for the meeting of July 14, 2020.

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE: PICARELLI, D'ANGELO, CAPO.

Resolution No. 2020-16 for the payment of bills.

Resolution authorizing the Treasurer to issue refunds to various property owners pursuant to State Tax Court judgments.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SAFETY: D'ANGELO, CAPO, BUCHER.

Resolution Authorizing The Purchase And Delivery Of One Hurst R422E2 eDraulic Ram

Package For The Borough Of Totowa Fire Department Fire Rescue Company.

Fireman's application, the purchase of fireman's equipment and authorize a fireman's

physical for David R. Moore for Lincoln Fire Company.

Payment of the annual contribution for 2020 to the Borough Of Totowa First Aid Squad,

Inc.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC WORKS: BUCHER, PALAZZO, PICARELLI.

Recommendation of the Committee to hire a Laborer for the Department of Public

Works.

Resolution Authorizing Professional Engineering Services For The 2020 New Jersey

Department Of Transportation Municipal Aid Grant - Craig Court, Commerce Way And

Dey Hill Trail.

COMMITTEE ON ENG. & PUB. PROPERTY: CAPO, ANDRIANI, D'ANGELO.

Letter from the Borough of Totowa Public Library requesting permission to use the Municipal Parking Lot for their Town Wide Garage Sale on Saturday, September 26,

2020 from 9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m.

COMMITTEE ON LIAISON & INSPECTION: ANDRIANI, BUCHER, PALAZZO.

No report.

3

# COMMITTEE ON LEG. & ORDINANCES: PALAZZO, PICARELLI, ANDRIANI.

Resolution Authorizing Massage Establishment License For JGN Massage, LLC Doing Business As Elements Therapeutic Massage.

Resolution Authorizing Massage Therapist Licenses for JGN Massage, LLC Doing Business As Elements Therapeutic Massage.

Ice Cream Vendors License Application for Michael Panepinto as Owner/Operator and Marissa Romaniello as Operator, trading as Mainland Shave Ice.